SI Cast Series 9
Size 1/4” to 1”
Igenix® Compression End Ball Valves
Design Features
• Valves are rated for full vacuum
• Valves have blowout proof stem
• SI Series valves do not have O-Rings
• Cast valves are low-controlled ferrite

1” 6.46 3.17 6.51 1.77 1/8 NPT 8.27 3.72 7.22 2.07 1/8 NPT 5.55 2.80 6.06 1.61 1/8 NPT
pbmvalve.com/build-a-part-number
How To Order:
L
N
RR
P
M
2-WAY VALVE W/LOCKING HANDLE
Unit of measure = inches
Dimensions based on actuators
used with V-TEF® seats
ACTUATED DIMENSIONS Find out more
pbmvalve.com
A
F
H
E
D
G
I.D. Port
C 1/2" F - Ext. Buttweld for Tube G V-TEF™ Seats / Seals
FKM O-Rings
- - No Purge Port
or Ball Option
- Standard Ball
and Stem
- - W/ Standard Lever Handle - 0.75 Ra ID
(Std. Series 9)
D 3/4" FX Ext. Buttweld for Tube
by Hygienic Clamp
J V-TEF™ Seats / Seals / VTFE
Cav Fill / FKM O-Rings
- 8 Self Flushing
Ball
F Internal / External
Grounding
02 W/O Handle
W/ Stem Actuator Prep
A 0.50 Ra ID
(Std. Series 8)
E 1" X- Hygienic Clamp - V Slotted V-Ball G 17-4PH Stem 04 Locking Lever Handle D 0.375 Ra ID
G 1-1/2" - W 30° V-Ball 08 Gear Operator (Req'd for 6") E 0.25 Ra ID
H 2" - X 45° V-Ball 16 Extended Stem w/Lockable Handle
(1/4" - 4")
J 2-1/2" - Y 60° V-Ball 20 DA 80psig actuator
K 3" 27 DA 60psig actuator
L 4" 34 SR 80psig actuator
M 6"* *Not available in forged 41 SR 60psig actuator
F
G
H
0.50 Ra ID after
Electro Polish
0.375 Ra ID after
Electro Polish
0.25 Ra ID after
Electro PolishOther operator options available -
Contact IMI PBM
Other Seat/seal options available -
Contact IMI PBM
CS 8
9
Z
HF
F316L Forged
Low Ferrite
F316L / DIN
1.4404
(Series 8)
H S-TEF® Seats / Seals
FKM O-Rings
0 S-TEF® Seats / Seals